,&%femaal Address ik

2. ",E U0 §

Registrar General rg@rgd.gov.lk

2 Registrar General's Department info@rgd.gov.lk
RBEE . 0 R Departihenial buk E-Mail Groups " - H

1 land@rgd.gov.lk All Land Registry Offices
2 zonal@rgd.gov.ik Al Zonal Offices
3 drg_group@rgd.gov.dk Al DRG Group
4 arg_group@@rad.gov.lk All ARG Group
5 dsadr@rgd.gov.k All ADRs in Divisional Secretariats

. P Ut pumagns Tou
&% - BranchOffice BITE «ils

TR New

1 Title Branch fite@rgd.gov.lk

2 Notary Branch notary@rad. gov.lk

3 MBD Branch mbd@rgd.gov.lk

4 Supply Branch supply@rgd.gov.lk

5  |Administration Branch admin@rgd.gov.lk

6 Finance Branch finance@rgd.gov 1k

7 IT Branch it@rgd.gov.llc asstdirit@rgd.gov.lk

8  fLegal Branch legal@rgd.gov.k

£ |internal Audit Branch internalaudit@rgd.gov.l

10 |Postal Branch bostal@ rgd.gov.lk

iy I'\‘.r\estigalion Branch Investigation@rgd.gov. Ik

1 Development Branch development@rgd.gov.lk
AR 8] 1o ot Acerem ot

1 Western landwestern@rgd.gov Ik

2 Southemn iandsouthemn@rgd.gov Ik

3 Uva Sabaragamuwa tanduvsb@rgd.gov.Ik

4 North Western & North Central landnwnc@rgd.gov. 1k

5 Central landcentral@rgd.gov.lk

6 Eastern landeastern@rgd.gov. Ik

7 Northem landnothem@rgd.gov.lk

8 Central Record Room crr@rgd.gov,lk
puirmy Land*Reglsﬁmg;?: by S New ema:l Address i g;@;"vf

1 Ampara Irampara@rgd.gov.lk

2 Anuradhapura Iranuradhapura@rgd.gov lk

e - oL




3 Attanagalle |lraﬂanagalle@rgd.gnv.lk
4 Awissawella |Irawissawel1a@rgd.gov.lk
5 Badulla Irbadutla@rgd.gov.lk

b Balapitiya Irbalapitiva@rgd.gov.lk

7 Batticaloa Irbatticaloa@rgd.gov.lk

8 Chitaw Irchiiaw(@rgd.gov.lk

S Colombo Ircalomboi@rgd.gov ik

10 Delkanda-Nugegoda Irdelkanda@rgd.gov.lk
11 |Elpitiya Irelpitiya@rgd.gov.lk

12 Embilipitiya Irembilipitiya@rgd gov.|k
13  |Galle frgalte@rgd.gov.lk

14 |Gampaha trgampaha@rgd.gov.ik
15 |Gampaola Irgampola@rgd.gov.lk

16 |Hambantota lrhambantota@rgd.gov.lk
17 |Homagama Irhomagama@rgd.gov.lk
18 Horana Irhorana@rgd.gov.lk

19  |Jaffna Irjaffina@rgd.gov.lk

20  |Kalmunai Irkalmunai@rgd.gov.tk
21  |Kalutara Irkaktara@rgd.gov.lk

22 Kandy Irkandy@rgd.gov.lk

23 Kegalle Irkegalle@rgd.govik

24 Kilinochchi Irkilinochchi@rgd.gov.lk
25 |Kotapola irkotapola@rgd.gov.lk
26 Kuliyapitiva Irkuliyapitiya@rgd.gov.lk
27 Kurunegala Irkurunegala@rgd.gov. lk
28  |Mannar Irmannar@rgd.gov.lk

29  [Maravila Imaravila@rgd.gov.Jk
30 |Matale Imatale@rgd.gov.tk

31 |Matara Irmatara@rgd.gov.k

32  |Mathugama Irmathugama@rgd.gov.lk
33  |Monaragala Irmonaragala@rgd.gov.lk
34  |Mullaithivu Irmudlaithivu@rgd.gov Ik
35 |Negombo Irmegombo@rgd.gov.lk
36  [Nikaweratiya irnikaweratiya@rgd.gov.lk
37  |Nuwara-Eliya Irmuwaraeliya@rgd.gov.Ik
38 |Panadura Irpanadura@rgd.gov.lk
39 |Pgint Pedro Irpointpedro@rgd gov. lk
40  |Polonnaruwa Irpolennaruwa@rgd.gov.lk




41 Puttalam Irputtaiam@rgd.gov.1k

42  |Rathnapura Irathnapura@rgd.gov.lk
43  |Tangalle Itangalle@rgd.gov.lk

44  |Trincomalee I_rtrincnmalee@rgd.gov.lk
45  Vauniya Irvauniva@rgd.gov.Ik
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